

December 27, 2024

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

NOTICE OF ANNOUNCEMENT OF BOOK CLOSURE FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT OF DAWOOD HERCULES CORPORATION LIMITED, ENGRO CORPORATION LIMITED AND DH PARTNERS LIMITED

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed a copy of the notice of book closure for implementation of the Scheme of Arrangement between Dawood Hercules Corporation Limited, Engro Corporation Limited, and DH Partners Limited, which will be published in "Business Recorder" (English) and "Nawa-i-Waqt" (Urdu) on December 28, 2024.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours Sincerely

Mohammad Yasir Khan

Company Secretary

Encls: as above.

cc: Director/HOD,

Listed Companies Department, Supervision Division Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue Blue Area, Islamabad



## **Book closure notice**

for implementation of the Scheme of Arrangement of Dawood Hercules Corporation Limited, Engro Corporation Limited and DH Partners Limited

Reference is being made to the Scheme of Arrangement between Dawood Hercules Corporation Limited ("DH Corp" and to be renamed as 'Engro Holdings Limited'), Engro Corporation Limited ("Engro Corp"), and DH Partners Limited ("DHPL") (the "Scheme"), which has been sanctioned by the Islamabad High Court vide its order dated July 18, 2024 with effect from January 01, 2025.

In this regard, the Share Transfer Books of the Engro Corp will remain closed from Wednesday – January 08, 2025 to Tuesday - January 14, 2025 (both days inclusive).

Transfers received in order at the office of our Share Registrar, FAMCO Share Registration Services (Private) Limited, 8-F, Near Hotel Faran, Block 6, P.E.C.H.S., Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi, PABX No. (+92-21) 34380101-5 and Email: info.shares@famcosrs.com by the close of business (05:00 p.m.) on Friday – January 03, 2025 will be treated in time for the purpose of determining the entitlement for the implementation of the aforementioned Scheme of Arrangement.

The following timeline has been made and communicated for implementation of the aforementioned Scheme of Arrangement:

No.	Action	DH Corp	Engro Corp
1	Announcement of Book Closure	December 19, 2024	December 19, 2024
2	Last Date of Trading of Engro Corp	-	January 03, 2025
3	Ex-date of DH Corp on PSX	January 06, 2025	-
		January 08, 2025	January 08, 2025
4	Book Closure Dates	to	to
		January 14, 2025	January 14, 2025

The following transfers and issuance of shares will be carried out in accordance with the Scheme, subject to the completion of all procedural requirements:

- Transfer of Engro Corp shares from all existing shareholders of Engro Corp to DH Corp.
- b. Issuance of DH Corp shares to Engro Corp shareholders based on a Swap Ratio of 2.24407865 DH Corp shares for each Engro Corp share held as of the first day of the Book Closure.
- c. Replacement of pledged Engro Corp shares with DH Corp shares in the respective Investor Account Services ("IAS") / Sub-account of shareholders.

In case of any queires, please feel free to reach out to our Share Registrar (FAMCO) Share Registration Services (Private) Limited) on their contact details mentioned above.

Karachi December 28, 2024 For and on behalf Engro Corporation Limited **Mohammad Yasir Khan** Company Secretary

## **Engro Corporation Limited**

19th Floor, The Harbour Front Building, HC # 3, Marine Drive, Block 4, Clifton, Karachi, Pakistan. Phone #: 021-35295948 UAN: 111-211-211



## داوُد ہرکولیس کار پوریش لہیٹڈ، بینگروکار پوریش لہیٹڈاور ڈی ایچ پارٹنرزلمیٹڈ کے درمیان اسلیم آف ارینجمنٹ کے نفاذ کے لیے کتاب بندش کا ٹوٹس

معز زاسلام آباد بائی کورٹ، نیجم نامه مور نده 18 جوالئ، 2024 کے تحت ، داؤد ہر کولیس کار پورٹش لیٹٹر ("ؤی ان کا کار پورٹش"، جس کا نام "اینگر و بولٹنگر لیٹٹر ' رکھا جائے گا )، اینگر وکار پورٹش لیٹٹر ("اینگر وکار پورٹش") اور ڈی ان گا پارٹرز لیٹٹر ("ڈی انگی پی ایل") کے درمیان "اسکیم آف ارتجمنٹ" کے متعلق جنوری 01 ، 2025 سے نافذ العمل ہونے کی متطوری دی ہے۔

اینگروکار پوریشن کی حصص نشقلی کی کتابیں اس حوالے ہے بدھ، 8 جنوری 2025 سے منگل، 14 جنوری، 2025 کنک (بشمول دونوں ایام) بندر ہیں گی۔

ہمارے شیئر رجشرار کے آفس ، فیمکوشیئر رجشر پشن سرومز (پرائیویٹ) کمیٹٹر، ۶-۴، نزد ہوٹل فاران ، بلاک 6، پی۔ای۔ی۔انگی۔ایس۔، شاہراہ فیصل ، کرا پی، فون نمبر 5-3010 (492-21) اورای میل: info.shares@famcosrs.comنپ، مجعد 3 جنوری 2026کوکاروباری دن کے افتتام (شام 5:00 کیج) تک موصول ہونے والے ٹرانسفرز کو فیرکورہ بالدائیم آف اریٹجسٹ کے نفاذکی خاطرا شختاق کی تقرری کے لیے بروقت سمجھاجائے گا۔

ندكوره بالااسكيم فاريخمن كنفاذك ليدرج ذيل شيرول تياركيا كياب

ا ينگروكار پوريش	ڈیا بچ کار پور <sup>یش</sup>	مرگرمیاں	نبر
19 دىمبر، 2024	19 دىمبر، 2024	كتاب بندش كااعلان	1
3 جنوري، 2025	-	اینگروکار پوریش کی ٹریڈنگ کی آخری تاریخ	2
-	6جۇرى،2025	ڈی ایج کارپوریشن کی پی ایس ایکس پر ایکس ڈیٹ	3
8 جۇرى، 2025 <i>ــــ</i> 14 جۇرى، 2025	8 جۇرى، 2025 <i>ـــے</i> 14 جۇرى، 2025	كتاب بندش كى تارخ	4

مندرجه ذیل ٹرانسفرزاورثیئیز ز کا جراء اسکیم آف ارتجنٹ کے مطابق کیا جائے گا، جوتمام طریقہ کار کے نقاضوں کی پخیل ہے مشروط ہوگا: مندرجه ذیل ٹرانسفرزاورثیئیز ز کا اجماع میں اور میں میں میں اور میں تعلق

a. اینگروکار پوریش کے تمام موجودہ شیئر ہولڈرز کے شیئرزی ڈی ایج کار پوریش میں منتقل۔

b. اینگرد کار پوریش سے شیئر ہولڈرز کو ڈی ایکٹی کار پوریش سے شیئر ز کاا جراء، جس سے تباد لے کا تناسب فی اینگرد کار پوریشن شیئر کے

متبادل، 24407865. 2 ڈی ان کی کارپوریشن شیئرز ہوگا، جو کتاب بندش کے پہلے دن تک موجود ہوں گے۔

c. متعلقه انویشرا کاؤنٹ سروسز ("IAS")/سب ا کاؤنٹ میں گروی رکھے ہوئے اینگروکار پوریشن کے شیئر زکاڈی اینٹی کارپوریشن سے شیئر زے تبادلہ۔

دیگر سوالات اور معلومات کے لیے، آپ ہمارے شیئر رجٹرار (فیمکوشیئر رجٹریشن سرومز (پرائیویٹ) لمیٹٹر) سے رابطہ کر تنصیلات او پرموجود ہیں۔

بحکم بورڈاینگروکار پوریش کمیٹڈ **محمر باسرخان** ممپنی سیریٹری

کراچی 28 دیمبر، 2024

اینگروکار پوریش کمیشڈ

19th فلور، دى بار بر، فرنث بلڈنگ د#CH، ميرين ڈرائيو، كلفٹن ، كراچى ، فون تَبر: 352959480 يواساين: 211-211-111